
2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Avon

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Avon Volunteer Fire Department Inc.

Energy Efficiency Upgrades
Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $4,298.24

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Berlin

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Saint Paul School

Project Window Replacement: Green Efficient and Safe
Connecticut Light and Power Company $7,698.14

ConnectiCare Insurance Co., Inc. $5,773.39

Cigna Corporation $115,475.55

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Bloomfield

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Fidelco Guide Dog Foundation

HVAC Replacement Pup House and Other
Connecticut Light and Power Company $8,596.47

Santa Energy Corporation $34,385.89

Vantis Life Insurance Company $859.65

Southern Connecticut Gas Company $8,596.47

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Branford

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Community Dining Room

CDR Nutritional Support
Controlled Air, Inc. $214.91

Guilford Savings Bank $2,149.12

Russell Hall Company, Inc. $214.91

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Bridgeport

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Southwestern CT, Inc.

Mentoring in Bridgeport Community
R.C. Bigelow, Inc. $429.82

CGI Anchor Holdings USA, Inc. $17,192.94

Bridgeport Public Education Fund, Inc.

Bridgeport Public Education Fund Enrichment
Santa Energy Corporation $1,719.29

R.C. Bigelow, Inc. $859.65

Bridgeport Public Schools

Bridgeport School Improvement Plan
R.C. Bigelow, Inc. $429.82

Bridgeport YMCA

South End Community Center- Children and Families
R.C. Bigelow, Inc. $1,289.47

Burroughs Community Center

Energy Efficiency Improvements
Santa Energy Corporation $55,039.77

United Illuminating Company $4,279.32

R.C. Bigelow, Inc. $856.21

Career Resources

Education and Employment Collaborative
Phoenix Insurance Company $42,982.36

Charter Communications Entertainment I, LLC $85,964.72

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Bridgeport

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Connecticut's Beardsley Zoo /CT Zoological Society

Rainforest Building Roof Replacement and Living Roof
Santa Energy Corporation $4,298.24

United Illuminating Company $17,192.94

Newman's Own, Inc. $14,728.34

R.C. Bigelow, Inc. $644.74

Junior Achievement of Western Connecticut, Inc.

Financial Literacy for Bridgeport School Students
Kolmar Americas, Inc. $8,596.47

Santa Energy Corporation $8,596.47

Marrakech, Inc.

1053 -1054 East Main Street Boiler Replacement
United Illuminating Company $4,684.22

Mercy Learning Center of Bridgeport, Inc.

Literacy and Life Skills
Newman's Own, Inc. $12,894.71

Witness Project of Connecticut, Inc.

EducateNEmpower
R.C. Bigelow, Inc. $429.82

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Bristol

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Bristol Adult Resource Center, Inc.

Window Replacement at 97 Peck Lane
Connecticut Light and Power Company $7,307.00

Bristol Boys and Girls Club Association, Inc.

Utilities Reduction Plan
ConnectiCare, Inc. $30,087.65

Youth Development Programs Serving Low Income Children
R-2 Realty of Bristol, Inc. $6,017.53

Office Furniture, Inc. $64,473.54

Tabacco & Son Builders, Inc. $4,298.24

Bristol Community Organization, Inc.

Bristol Head Start
D'Amato Construction Company, Inc. $12,894.71

Bristol Historical Society

Roof Replacement
Carriage Services of CT $64,473.54

Family Center, Inc. / Imagine Nation Museum

Utilities Reduction Plan
Carriage Services of CT $42,982.36

McCabe-Waters Little League

Winterization and Renovation of Clubhouse/ Concession Building
C.V. Mason & Co., Inc. $12,894.71

David M. Mazzone Insurance, Inc. $3,266.66

New England Carousel Museum

Energy Conservation
Precision Threaded Products $214.91

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Bristol

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Nutmeg Symphony Orchestra

Subscription Concert Series and Educational Childrens Concerts
SHW Casting Technologies, Inc. $214.91

Sam & Elizabeth Colt American Heritage Foundation

Replacement of Historic Brownstone Windows
MTU USA, Inc. $17,192.94

Sturm Ruger & Co., Inc. $8,596.47

Cabela's Wholesale, Inc. $64,473.54

Elm Press, Inc. $2,578.94

United Way of West Central Connecticut

Help for the Needy
Barnes Group, Inc. $64,473.54

Arthur G. Russell Co., Inc. $429.82

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Brookfield

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Regional YMCA of Western Connecticut

"This is Y" Community Support
Branson Ultrasonics Corporation $32,236.77

Branson Ultrasonics Corporation $859.65

Norbert E. Mitchell Co., Inc. $1,719.29

Norbert E. Mitchell Co., Inc. $859.65

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Danbury

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Amos House, Inc.

Amos House Transitional Living
Branson Ultrasonics Corporation $859.65

Bedoukian Research, Inc. $8,596.47

Charles Ives Authority for Performing Arts

Summer Concert Series
Branson Ultrasonics Corporation $5,157.88

Danbury Children First, Inc.

Parent Leadership Training Institute (PLTI)
Branson Ultrasonics Corporation $1,719.29

Bedoukian Research, Inc. $12,894.71

Danbury Fire Department

Fire Training Facility Fire and Rescue Training Props
Bedoukian Research, Inc. $12,894.71

Families Network of Western CT, Inc.

Nurturing Families Network - Home Visitation
CGI Anchor Holdings USA, Inc. $17,192.94

Junior Achievement of Western Connecticut, Inc.

Financial Literacy for Danbury School Students
Branson Ultrasonics Corporation $1,719.29

Bedoukian Research, Inc. $4,298.24

United Way of Western Connecticut

Help for the Needy
Branson Ultrasonics Corporation $17,281.49

Branson Ultrasonics Corporation $575.96

Branson Ultrasonics Corporation $1,728.75

Praxair, Inc. $92,167.94

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Deep River

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Mount St. John, Inc.

Vocational Programs
Essex Savings Bank $429.82

Guilford Savings Bank $429.82

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

East Haddam

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Goodspeed Musicals

LED Stage Lighting Energy Conservation
Travelers Property Casualty Company of America $21,491.18

Connecticut Light and Power Company $8,596.47

Newman's Own, Inc. $8,596.47

Russell Hall Company, Inc. $214.91

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

East Hartford

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Connecticut Center for Advanced Technology

Work Force Technology
Michaels, Inc. dba Michaels Jewelers $85,964.72

Thames Valley Communications $42,982.36

Connecticut Training Center

First Step
International Monetary Systems, Ltd. $12,894.71

Thames Valley Communications $64,473.54

East Hartford Chamber of Commerce

Community Jobs
Michaels, Inc. dba Michaels Jewelers $128,947.08

Goodwin College Foundation, Inc.

Retrofit Building with Energy Efficient Replacement Windows
Connecticut Light and Power Company $8,318.81

Southern Connecticut Gas Company $7,487.53

Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $9,150.94

Support for Low Income Students
Cox Communications $103,989.80

Goodwin College, Inc.

Job Connection
Charter Communications Entertainment I, LLC $21,491.18

Redesign of Campus to Add Energy Effectiveness
Imperial Nurseries, Inc. $21,491.18

Gilbert & Jones Company, Inc. $42,982.36

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Essex

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Connecticut River Foundation at Steamboat Dock

Community Outreach
Russell Hall Company, Inc. $214.91

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Fairfield

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Fairfield Police Department

Crisis Intervention Team Training and Outreach
R.C. Bigelow, Inc. $429.82

Wakeman Memorial Association, Inc.

Energy Efficiency Initiative
EMCOR Group, Inc. $15,726.39

United Illuminating Company $3,931.17

Newman's Own, Inc. $19,657.55

McKinley Elementary School Outreach
EMCOR Group, Inc. $1,466.56

R.C. Bigelow, Inc. $644.74

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Greenwich

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Family Centers, Inc.

Friendly Connections
Nestle Waters North America $5,157.88

Greenwich Family YMCA

Energy Conservation and Improvement
Blyth, Inc. $8,596.47

Connecticut Light and Power Company $8,596.47

Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $8,596.47

Kids in Crisis, Inc.

The Crisis Nursery
R.C. Bigelow, Inc. $429.82

Nestle Waters North America $15,817.51

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Guilford

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Lifelinx Corporation

Moose Manor Energy Conservation Improvement
Southern Connecticut Gas Company $8,596.47

Guilford Savings Bank $17,192.94

SARAH Foundation, Inc.

Campaign for Endowment Growth
Essex Savings Bank $859.65

Guilford Savings Bank $1,289.47

Lee Company $2,578.94

SARAH, Inc.

Full Life
L. Suzio Concrete Co., Inc. $859.65

Guilford Savings Bank $2,578.94

Shoreline Arts Alliance

Shoreline Arts Alliance
Guilford Savings Bank $5,157.88

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Hamden

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Connecticut Inst. For Historic Preservation

Continued Energy Efficiency Project at Whitney Boardinghouse
Latin American Underwriters (US) Ltd. $429.82

Svensk & Company, Inc. $1,719.29

United Illuminating Company $4,298.24

Habitat for Humanity of Greater New Haven

Affordable Green Homes
Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $8,596.47

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Hartford

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Antiquarian & Landmarks Society

Hartford Campus Project
Travelers Property Casualty Company of America $21,491.18

Connecticut Light and Power Company $4,298.24

Sentinel Insurance Company $42,982.36

Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $12,894.71

Artists Collective

“A Better Chance For Hartford Youth”
Travelers Property Casualty Company of America $21,491.18

Bushnell Park Foundation, Inc

Energy Conservation Of Soldiers & Sailors Memorial Arch
Connecticut Light and Power Company $4,298.24

Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company $21,491.18

Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $4,298.24

Camp Courant, Inc.

Hartford’s Camp Courant
Aetna, Inc. $4,298.24

Capital Workforce Partners

Education And Employment Collaborative
Travelers Property Casualty Company of America $28,492.15

Staples Contract and Commercial, Inc. $47,487.77

Charter Communications Entertainment I, LLC $31,658.23

Aetna, Inc. $21,308.94

Catholic Charities/Catholic Family Services

Second Step Program
Griffin Land & Nurseries, Inc. $128,947.08

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Hartford

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Center For Children's Advocacy

Advocacy For Vulnerable Children
R.C. Bigelow, Inc. $429.82

Charter Oak Temple Restoration Association, Inc.

Youths Arts Institute
Travelers Casualty Insurance Company of America $21,491.18

Property and Casualty Company of Hartford $42,982.36

Community Development Initiatives Foundation

iQuilt
Prudential Bank & Trust $21,491.18

ConnectiCare, Inc. $47,280.60

Community Renewal Team, Inc.

Vocational English As A Second Language
Staples the Superstore East, Inc. $107,455.90

Connecticut Historical Society Museum

Energy Conservation – Curtis Veeder House Air Conditioning Replacement
Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $7,307.00

Connecticut Institute For The Blind, Inc.

Conservation
ConnectiCare Insurance Co., Inc. $10,315.77

Covenant Preparatory School

Independent  Tuition-Free Program
Aetna, Inc. $8,596.47

Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company $42,982.36

Everybody Wins Connecticut, Inc

Literacy Programs
Charter Oak Fire Insurance Company $60,175.31

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Hartford

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Girl Scouts of Connecticut, Inc.

Girl Scout Program
Charter Oak Fire Insurance Company $51,578.83

Aetna, Inc. $39,543.77

Glory Chapel International Chapel

Road To Success
Charter Communications Entertainment I, LLC $64,473.54

Thames Valley Communications $64,473.54

Grace Academy, Inc.

Education For Low-Income Inner City Girls
Trumbull Insurance Company $42,982.36

Ticket Summit, Inc. $5,157.88

Russell Hall Company, Inc. $429.82

Greater Hartford Arts Council, Inc.

United Arts/Neighborhood Studios
Travelers Indemnity Company of America $107,455.90

Aetna, Inc. $21,491.18

HartBeat Ensemble

Youth Play Institute
Travelers Casualty Insurance Company of America $8,596.47

Hartford Area Habitat For Humanity, Inc

2012 Energy Conservation Program
Jensen's, Inc. $4,298.24

Charter Oak Fire Insurance Company $42,982.36

ConnectiCare Insurance Co., Inc. $9,700.26

Sentinel Insurance Company $42,982.36

Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $8,596.47

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Hartford

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Hartford Business Improvement District

Iquilt
Travelers Personal Security Insurance Company $21,491.18

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America $21,491.18

Wells Fargo Bank N.A. $42,982.36

Women's Health USA, Inc. $34,385.89

Hartford Symphony Orchestra, Inc.

Musical Dialogues
Travelers Home and Marine Insurance Company $21,491.18

Symphony In The Schools
Property and Casualty Company of Hartford $12,894.71

Horace Bushnell Congregate Homes, Inc. (HBCH)

Horace Bushnell Congregate Homes Installation Of Solar Panels
Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $4,298.24

Iquilt Partnership, Inc.

iQuilt
Cigna Health and Life Insurance Company $128,947.08

Literacy Volunteers Of Greater Hartford

Energy Conservation In Hartford Literacy Center
Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $4,298.24

Mark Twain House & Museum

The Mark Twain House & Museum Educational Outreach Programs For Students
Travelers Home and Marine Insurance Company $21,491.18

Aetna, Inc. $4,298.24

United Illuminating Company $12,894.71

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Hartford

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Mercy Housing And Shelter Corporation

St. Elizabeth House Renovations
Travelers personal Security Insurance Company $42,982.36

Connecticut Light and Power Company $8,596.47

Trumbull Insurance Company $64,473.54

Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $4,298.24

Metro Hartford Alliance

iQuilt
Associated Building Company $22,350.83

Connecticut Light and Power Company $8,596.47

Sentinel Insurance Company $42,982.36

United Illuminating Company $8,596.47

Green Spring Health Services, Inc. $8,596.47

Open Hearth Association

Energizing The Hearth
Connecticut Light and Power Company $9,456.12

Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $8,596.47

Our Piece Of The Pie, Inc

Pathways To Success
Travelers Home and Marine Insurance Company $64,473.54

PARTNERS Foundation

Arts-In-Education Programming For Low Income Hartford Youths In Grades Prek
Travelers Home and Marine Insurance Company $85,964.72

Property and Casualty Company of Hartford $42,982.36

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Hartford

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Southside Institutions Neighborhood Alliance, Inc.

Cityscape Homes
Travelers Personal Security Insurance Company $21,491.18

Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $8,596.47

Urban League Of Greater Hartford, Inc. (ULGH)

Ulgh Roof Replacement Project
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America $21,491.18

Associated Construction Company $10,315.77

Village For Families And Children, Inc.

Village Programs
Travelers Indemnity Company of America $85,964.72

Aetna, Inc. $13,754.36

Wadsworth Athenaeum Museum Of Art

Wadsworth Antheneum Energy Conservation Program
Connecticut Light and Power Company $8,596.47

Keystone Equipment Finance Corp. $11,175.41

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Ledyard

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Gales Ferry Volunteer Fire Co.

Gas Conversion of Heating System
Santa Energy Corporation $28,789.59

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Manchester

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Cheney Hall Foundation Inc.

HVAC System Replacement and Energy Update
Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $6,017.53

Manchester Historical Society

Manchester History Center Interior Storm Windows
Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $4,298.24

Saint James School

Windows of Opportunity
Highland Park Market of Glastonbury, Inc. $17,192.94

Connecticut Light and Power Company $10,202.29

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Mansfield

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Town of Mansfield

Energy Efficiency for Low-Moderate Income Homeowners
Jensen's, Inc. $4,298.24

Connecticut Light and Power Company $8,596.47

Water Harvesting at Mansfield Community Center
ConnectiCare Insurance Co., Inc. $12,894.71

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Meriden

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Community Economic Development Fund Foundation

Energy Conservation 965 East Main Street
Russell Hall Company, Inc. $429.82

EMA Construction Services, Inc. $1,289.47

Travelers Property Casualty Company of America $8,596.47

Access Technologies Group $1,719.29

Yankee Gas Services Company $8,596.47

Wells Fargo Bank N.A. $21,491.18

Meriden-Wallingford Chrysalis, Inc.

Transitional Living
Russell Hall Company, Inc. $214.91

Midstate Medical Center

2012 Annual Appeal
Lane Construction Corporation $773.68

Russell Hall Company, Inc. $214.91

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Middletown

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Russell Library Company

Increasing Energy Efficiency in a Public Library
Yankee Gas Services Company $8,596.47

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Milford

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Academy of Our Lady of Mercy, Lauralton Hall

Athletic Center Lighting Retrofit
Solidus, Inc. $4,298.24

EMCOR Group, Inc. $38,684.12

Beth-El Center Inc.

Solar Domestic Water Heater
United Illuminating Company $4,298.24

Saint Gabriel School

Saint Gabriel School
Cigna Health Management $128,947.08

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

New Britain

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Mutual Housing Association of Greater Hartford

Affordable Housing in New Britain, CT
Travelers Casualty Insurance Company of America $21,491.18

New Britain Parks and Recreation Department

Handicap Accessible Golf Cart
ConnectiCare Insurance Co., Inc. $8,596.47

Opportunities Industrial Center of New Britain

Energy Conservation for Facility
Southern Connecticut Gas Company $8,596.47

Prudence Crandall Center Inc.

Rose Hill Energy Conservation
Connecticut Light and Power Company $8,596.47

Southern Connecticut Gas Company $8,596.47

Rebuilding Together New Britain Inc.

Rebuilding Together New Britain
Kaestle Boos Associates, Inc. $859.65

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

New Haven

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Arts Council of Greater New Haven

Audubon Arts on the Edge
L. Suzio Concrete Co., Inc. $1,289.47

Columbus House, Inc.

Client Basic Needs
Guilford Savings Bank $859.65

Congregation Beth Israel 

Weatherization of National Register Historic Property
Southern Connecticut Gas Company $21,491.18

Connecticut Association for the Performing Arts

Energy Conservation Upgrades to the Shubert Theater
York Hill Trap Rock Quarry Co., Inc. $4,040.34

Wells Fargo Bank N.A. $64,473.54

United Illuminating Company $12,894.71

Connection Fund, Inc.

48 Howe Street Energy Conservation Project
Southern Connecticut Gas Company $12,894.71

Edgewood Corners, Inc.

Edgewood Corners Renovation and Restoration
Union labor Life Insurance Company $2,702.73

Ullico Casualty Company $9,179.31

Factory Mutual Insurance Company $116,052.37

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

New Haven

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Edgewood Elm Housing, Inc.

Edgewood Renewal Program
Guilford Savings Bank $17,192.94

Newman's Own, Inc. $8,596.47

Perrigo, Inc. $7,307.00

SHW Casting Technologies, Inc. $5,157.88

F.O.H., Inc.

Rehab and Restoration
United Illuminating Company $21,491.18

Farnam Neighborhood House, Inc.

Positive Youth Development Program
ConnectiCare Insurance Co., Inc. $8,596.47

Fellowship Place, Inc.

Meal Program
York Hill Trap Rock Quarry Co., Inc. $1,289.47

Greater New Haven Community Loan Fund

Energy Conservation Grants to Homeowners
L. Suzio Concrete Co., Inc. $859.65

United Illuminating Company $21,491.18

Habitat for Humanity of Greater New Haven

Affordably Green Homes
Jensen's, Inc. $4,298.24

Lane Construction Corporation $429.82

United Illuminating Company $12,894.71

Mutual Housing Association of South Central CT Inc

Affordable Housing Development and Home Buying/Financial Ed.
Guilford Savings Bank $1,719.29

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

New Haven

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Neighborhood Housing Services of New Haven, Inc.

Energy Conservation Implementation on Rehabilitated Houses
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America $42,982.36

Eaton Vance Management $73,070.01

Guilford Savings Bank $12,894.71

New Haven Ecology Project/Common Ground High Schoo

Modeling Energy Conservation for the New Haven Community
Travelers Property Casualty Company of America $21,491.18

Southern Connecticut Gas Company $6,266.83

Perrigo, Inc. $1,289.47

New Haven Home Recovery

Emergency Shelter for Women and Children
Guilford Savings Bank $515.79

New Haven HomeOwnership Center, Inc.

Energy Conservation Workshops
Eaton Vance Management $21,491.18

Southern Connecticut Gas Company $21,491.18

New Haven Jewish Community Council Housing Corp

Energy Efficiency Air Conditioning Upgrade Project
New Haven Food Terminal, Inc. $13,754.36

Solar Youth, Inc.

Green Jobs Youth Dev - Energy Efficiency Unit
Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $5,587.71

Yeshiva of New Haven, Inc. aka Gan School

Building Beautification
York Hill Trap Rock Quarry Co., Inc. $6,447.35

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

New London

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Habitat for Humanity of Southeastern Connecticut

Habitat for Humanity Homes in Southeastern CT
Jensen's, Inc. $4,298.24

Yankee Gas Services Company $8,596.47

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

New Milford

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Community Culinary School of Northwestern CT

Community Culinary School of Northwestern CT
Eastern Connector Specialty $2,149.12

Nicholas Tobin, Inc. $4,513.15

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

North Haven

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Easter Seals Goodwill Industries Rehab Center

Energy Conservation
ConnectiCare Insurance Co., Inc. $8,596.47

Lancraft Fife and Drum Corps

Moriarity Hall Energy Conservation
Professional Painting, Inc. $2,149.12

Audio Group, Inc. dba Take 5 Audio $429.82

Unimin Corporation $859.65

Southern Connecticut Gas Company $4,298.24

Guilford Savings Bank $214.91

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Norwalk

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Human Services Council

HVAC Upgrade
Yankee Gas Services Company $9,983.08

Pharmaceutical Research Associates, Inc. $64,473.54

Maritime Aquarium at Norwalk, Inc.

Continued Improvements to Aquariums Energy Efficiency
Yankee Gas Services Company $8,596.47

PLP Associates Holdings, Inc. $12,894.71

Purdue Pharma Technologies, Inc. $30,087.65

R.C. Bigelow, Inc. $859.65

Open Door Shelter, Inc.

Hope Works Job Training
R.C. Bigelow, Inc. $859.65

STAR, Inc. - Lighting the Way

Out-of School Transition Services
R.C. Bigelow, Inc. $429.82

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Norwich

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Eastern Connecticut Housing Opportunities, Inc.

Taftville Community Apartments Heating System Replacement
City of Norwich Department of Public Utilities $64,473.54

Habitat for Humanity of Southeastern Connecticut

Habitat for Humanity Homes in Southeastern CT
Jewett City Savings Bank $8,596.47

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Old Lyme

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Florence Griswold Museum

Educational Programs for the Museum
Essex Savings Bank $4,298.24

Essex Financial Services, Inc. $4,298.24

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Plainville

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Congregational Church of Plainville

Energy Efficiency Initiative
Arthur G. Russell Co., Inc. $429.82

Yankee Gas Services Company $8,596.47

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Rocky Hill

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Connecticut Pharmacists Foundation

Energy Conservation Improvements
Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $6,017.53

Arrow Prescription Center #14 $8,596.47

Arrow Prescription Center #11 $25,789.42

Arrow Prescription Center #13 $17,192.94

ANG, Inc. $42,982.36

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Southbury

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Southbury Land Trust, Inc.

Conservation of Stillmeadow Farm
Chainsaws Unlimited, Inc. $214.91

Heritage Village Water Company $4,298.24

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Stamford

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Inspirica, Inc.

Replacement of Boiler Systems at Atlantic Park
Yankee Gas Services Company $7,209.86

W.R. Berkley Corporation $19,466.71

PLP Associates Holdings, Inc. $18,025.08

Little Workers of Sacred Hearts of Jesus & Mary

Our Lady of Grace School - Windows Replacement
Yankee Gas Services Company $8,596.47

Mill River Collaborative, Inc.

Passive Solar Design for Carousel & Event Pavilion at Mill River Park
Pharmaceutical Research Associates, Inc. $64,473.54

Nestle Waters North America $8,596.47

New Canaan Country School

Horizons Student Enrichment
Nestle Waters North America $8,596.47

Stamford Museum & Nature Center, Inc.

Energy Conservation Repairs to Hecksher Barn
TXP Services, Inc. $4,298.24

Purdue Pharma, Inc. $38,684.12

Yankee Gas Services Company $8,596.47

One Stamford Land, Inc. $6,017.53

Connecticut Avenue Realty Co., Inc. $1,719.29

BR Holdings Associates, Inc. $859.65

SM&NC Education
Nestle Waters North America, Inc. $8,596.47

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Thomaston

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Town of Thomaston, Track Facility Committee

Thomaston Track/Athletic Facility
ConnectiCare Insurance Co., Inc. $21,491.18

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Torrington

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Chamber of Commerce of Northwest Connecticut, Inc.

Employment and Training Education
Litchfield Bancorp $6,877.18

Northwest Community Bank $4,298.24

LARC

Day Support and Transportation
Litchfield Bancorp $257.89

Susan B Anthony Project

Community Services for Victims of Domestic Violence & Sexual Assault
Litchfield Bancorp $859.65

Dymax Corporation $5,157.88

Becton, Dickinson & Co. $214.91

United Way of Northwest CT

2012 United Way of Northwest CT Campaign
Litchfield Bancorp $7,113.58

SHW Casting Technologies, Inc. $429.82

Northwest Community Bank $8,854.37

Warner Theater

Warner Theater Stage Incandescent Lighting Replacement
Litchfield Bancorp $1,805.26

Yankee Gas Services Company $8,596.47

Northwest Community Bank $4,298.24

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Trumbull

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Connecticut Radio Information System, Inc.

Radio Reading Service - Danbury
R.C. Bigelow, Inc. $859.65

St. Vincent's Special Needs Services

Augmentative Communication Services
R.C. Bigelow, Inc. $1,289.47

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Vernon

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

KIDSAFE CT

Energy Conservation Improvements to Agency Building
Yankee Gas Services Company $8,596.47

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Wallingford

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Gaylord Hospital, Inc.

Patient Programs & Services
York Hill Trap Rock Quarry Co., Inc. $859.65

ConnectiCare Insurance Co., Inc. $8,596.47

Habitat for Humanity of Greater New Haven

Affordably Green Homes
Yankee Gas Services Company $8,596.47

Guilford Savings Bank $17,192.94

Russell Hall Company, Inc. $429.82

Ulbrich Boys and Girls Club

Youth Development
Ulbrich Stainless Steels & Special Metals, Inc. $90,262.96

Wallingford Emergency Shelter, Inc.

Wallingford Emergency Shelter Inc.
Russell Hall Company, Inc. $214.91

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Waterbury

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Boys & Girls Club of Greater Waterbury

After School Program
Campion Ambulance Service, Inc. $6,877.18

Line Electrical Contractors $214.91

Holy Cross High School

Burner Conversion
Bristol, Inc. dba Remote Automation Solutions $429.82

New Opportunities for Waterbury, Inc.

Education for Employment Collaborative
Griffin Land & Nurseries, Inc. $42,982.36

Thames Valley Communications $42,982.36

Yankee Gas Services Company $8,596.47

ConnectiCare, Inc. $25,789.42

Sacred Heart High School

Diverse Education 9-12
New England Die Co., Inc. $859.65

M.J. Fahy & Sons, Inc. $2,578.94

Safe Haven of Greater Waterbury, Inc.

Domestic Violence
R.C. Bigelow, Inc. $1,289.47

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

West Hartford

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Emanuel Synagogue

Roof Replacement
Keystone Equipment Finance Corp. $30,087.65

Jewish Community Foundation of Greater Hartford

Fund for the Elderly
Pleasant Realty Corporation $644.74

Jewish Federation of Greater Hartford

Hartford Jewish Coalition for Literacy
Travelers Casualty Insurance Company of America $8,596.47

JFACT Fund

Voices of Hope
Windsor Federal Savings and Loan Association $4,298.24

Mandell Greater Hartford Jewish Community Center

Energy Conservation Projects
Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $4,298.24

Keystone Equipment Finance Corp. $34,385.89

Northwest Catholic High School

Energy/ Education
McKenna Orthodontic, P.C. $3,223.68

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

West Haven

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Marrakech, Inc.

450 Island Lane, West Haven, CT
Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $4,603.41

Notre Dame High School

Capital Project- Science Media Center And Arts Addition
ConnectiCare Insurance Co., Inc. $12,894.71

West Haven Community House, Inc.

Energy & Conservation Capital Improvements
ConnectiCare, Inc. $25,789.42

Southern Connecticut Gas Company $8,596.47

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Windham

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

United Services, Inc.

Windham Regional Center - Energy Conservation
Jewett City Savings Bank $21,491.18

Yankee Gas Services Company $8,596.47

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Windsor

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Connecticut Radio Information System, Inc.

Radio Reading Service
Aetna, Inc. $3,653.50

Saint Gabriel School

2012 Energy Conservation
Connecticut Light and Power Company $8,596.47

SS&C SummerWind Performing Arts Center

Sundays at SS&C SummerWind
Aetna, Inc. $3,125.68

Vantis Life Insurance Company $1,562.84

Ticket Summit, Inc. $12,504.43

Windsor Chamber of Commerce

Windsor Summer Jobs
Windsor Federal Savings and Loan Association $214.91

Vantis Life Insurance Company $429.82

Windsor Historical Society of Windsor, Conn.

Energy Efficient HVAC and Lighting at Windsor Historical Society
Windsor Federal Savings and Loan Association $8,596.47

Vantis Life Insurance Company $859.65

Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $4,298.24

Windsor Police Cadets

Program Sponsorship
Windsor Federal Savings and Loan Association $1,289.47

Vantis Life Insurance Company $1,289.47

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Woodbridge

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Amity Teen Center

Energy Conservation
ConnectiCare Insurance Co., Inc. $21,491.18

Southern Connecticut Gas Company $6,017.53

Jewish Community Center of Greater New Haven

Installation of Cogeneration Services for Building
Southern Connecticut Gas Company $6,017.53

2012 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act




